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BRITISH COMPENSATION EXPERI-
ENCE IMPROVING.

The broad results of workmen's compensation
insurance  within the United Kingdom for the
vear 1914 are set forth in a table prepared by the
“post  Magazine” of London. The figures are
segregated as to tariffi and non-tariff companies,
there being 34 of the former and 19 of the latter.
The " Post Magazine' says:—No adjustment such
as the inclusion of any other companies’ figures
might necessitate is likely materially to affect the
view of the operations here presented and the
grand totals given below may be taken to represent
the approximate outcome of the business for the
seven complete years during which the present
Workmen's Compensation Act (so largely responsible
for the immense development) has been in force and
separate revenue accounts of employers’ liability
business in statutory form have been available.
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" income, owing to diminished business in many trades,
tand, on the other, of a higher claim ratio, conse-
; quent on a lower standard of activity and alertness

among the workmen who are left to carry on or-
dinary industries while the vounger and more
able-bodied are serving with the forces.

It is pleasing to note that on this occasion every
one of the tariff offices has made a profit, and in

" the case of some of the largest this has assumed

proportions  which they will not expect to see
repeated for some time to come. It would be
too much to hope for that workmen's compensation
insurance should vield 20 per cent. over any num-
ber of years. Taking the grand total, however, of
their results for the vears 1908 to 1914 inclusive,
the tariff companies have now, as the insuring
public have had throughout, reason to view the
outcome with complacency. Out of nearly £16,-
250,000 sterling paid in premiums they have re-
turned nearly £9,500,000 in claims or about 5814
per cent.; commission and working expenses have
absorbed not quite £5,750,000 or 35 per cent.
and the companies have made a profit of something

[ over a million or 63; per cent.,, which is quite a

reasonable figure from the point of view either of
themselves or their clients.
NON-TARIFF EXPERIENCE.
The non-tarifi offices have gained £30,007 in
carned premiums in the past year, while paying

Cand providing for almost exactly the same amount

of claims as in 1913; commission and management
expenses together show a net growth of L4335,
and there is an increase of over £25,000 in the under
writing profit.  This time only two of the offices
whose figures are tabulated disclose a loss, and in

relation to premiums the aggregate claims repre
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Ereecr or War CoxNpItions,

It will be seen, savs the Post Magazine, that
although the yvear under review included nearly
five months under war conditions, the tarifl offices
secured an inerease of £r13,130 in earned premiums,
while payving and providing for £o8,390 less in
clatms. Against these gains, commission and ex
penses inereased by £358,330, the underwriting margin
thus showing a net improvement of £i353,180
from £418,880 in 1913 to £572,000 in 1914. The
drop of 5'; points in the claim percentage and a
small drop in the commission are satisfactory,
although against these has to be set a rise of one
point in the percentage of management expenses
Ihe pet result to the tanfl offices is an advance in the
percentage of underwriting profit on carned premiums
by 1.8 to 20 25, In normal times this might be
considered a very promising feature, but just at
the moment when the business scems to have been
brought to a condition which would give the com
panies an opportunity to recuperate they are faced
with the probability on the one hand, of reduced

sent a percentage two points lower; commissions
are down one, and management expenses up half

| a point, a profit margin of 9. 70 per cent. comparing

finally with the previons one of 7. 02, Even vet,
however, the non-tarifi offices as a whole have not

caught up their losses, and at the present rate

[ expenses have cost nearly £

would require at least two vears of normal working,
cach rather more profitable than 1914, to clear off
the debit balance on their account.  Out of a total
carned preminm income from 1908 to 1914 of over
L 3,000,000 thev have accounted for over £3,500,
000, or 69%y per cent. in claims; commission and
750,000, or 34 |nl

I cent., and nearly £200,000, or about 3'; per cent,

has so far been lost,

In the seven vears tarifl and non-tanfl offices
together have collected  £21,250,000 in premiums,
paid nearly £13,000,000, or 61 per cent., in claims
and nearly £7,500,000, or 344, per cent. in commis
sion and expenses, retaining a net profit of less than
£90o0,000, or under 41y per cent. Evenif the imme
diate outlook were brighter this is not an extrava
gant reward for the toil and struggle and risk of
the period covered, especially as the work done is
supposed to have been based on the costly experience
collected under the previous act. The improved
claim ratios scem to indicate  that the companies
have now mastered the problem of estimating for
outstanding claims; but they will only retain this
advantage if conditions remain normal, unless they
are quick to notice any tendency for the cost ol
claim settlements to inerease.  However, as this

is a feature which is rather expected under present
circumstances, it may be assumed that it will be
firmly handled.
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